F2rm PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ted States Patent and Trademark Office

RE(

		ease record the attached documents or the new	
1. Name of conveying party(ie	•	2. Name and address of receiving pa	• •
Southern Community Financial Corp 1231 Alverser Drive	poration	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship	attached
Midlothian, Virginia 23113		Name: Village Bank and Trust Financial	Corpora
	7	Internal	
Individual(s)	Association	Address:	77]
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1231 Alverser Drive	
✓ Corporation- State: Virginia		City: Midlothian	
Other		State: <u>Virginia</u>	
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: U.S. Zi	p: 23113
Additional names of conveying parti	es attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship	P. <u>=9,11</u>
0 No. 1		General Partnership Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Exe	ecution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	*
Execution Date(s) May 18, 2005			
Assignment	Merger	Corporation Citizenship Virginia	
Security Agreement	✓ Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United St	
Other		representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document	Yes
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description o	·	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? In Date if Application or Registration Number	
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description o	of Trademark(s) (and Filin	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? ng Date if Application or Registration Numb	per is ur
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section 1. Section	of Trademark(s) (and Filin	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? ng Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and	per is ur
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section 1 5. Name & address of party to concerning document should	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to the filing to	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? ng Date if Application or Registration Numb	per is ur
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to the filing to	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	per is ur
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to the filing to	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? ng Date if Application or Registration Numb 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	per is ur
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 90.
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creen.	\$ 90.
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	2,812,021 Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by crees.	\$ 90.
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation Authorized to be charged to decoded at Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	\$ 90. edit car posit ac
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Concerning document should Name: Pamela C. Gavin, Esquire Internal Address: Gavin Law Office Street Address: 1127 Gaskins Roa Suite 600 City: Richmond State: Virginia	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation Authorized to be charged to decoded Sencions in the control of the control of the charged to decoded Sencions and registrations involved:	\$ 90. edit care
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of St. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Pamela C. Gavin. Esquire Internal Address: Gavin Law Office Street Address: 1127 Gaskins Roa Suite 600 City: Richmond State: Virginia Phone Number: 804-364-4640	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed:	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation Authorized to be charged to decoded at Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	\$ 90. edit car
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Section of Description	of Trademark(s) (and Filing whom correspondence be mailed: es, PLC ad Zip:23233	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation and processed and processed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	\$ 90. edit card
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Concerning document should Name: Pamela C. Gavin. Esquire Internal Address: Gavin Law Office Street Address: 1127 Gaskins Rossuite 600 City: Richmond State: Virginia Phone Number: 804-364-4640 Fax Number: 804-364-0379 Email Address: pgavin@gavinlawo	of Trademark(s) (and Filing of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by cre Authorized to be charged to de Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number	\$ 90. edit card
78/533680, 76/620763 C. Identification or Description of Concerning document should Name: Pamela C. Gavin. Esquire Internal Address: Gavin Law Office Street Address: 1127 Gaskins Roa Suite 600 City: Richmond State: Virginia Phone Number: 804-364-4640 Fax Number: 804-364-0379	whom correspondence be mailed: es, PLC ad Zip: 23233	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation Authorized to be charged to de Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	\$ 90. edit care posit ac
C. Identification or Description of C. Identification or Description of C. Identification or Description of Concerning document should Name: Pamela C. Gavin. Esquire Internal Address: Gavin Law Office Street Address: 1127 Gaskins Roas Suite 600 City: Richmond State: Virginia Phone Number: 804-364-4640 Fax Number: 804-364-0379 Email Address: pgavin@gavinlawo	of Trademark(s) (and Filing of	Additional sheet(s) attached? Ing Date if Application or Registration Number 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by creation Authorized to be charged to de Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	\$ 90. edit care posit ac

Docume 10 to Docum

GAVIN LAW OFFICES, PLC

A PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Pamela C. Gavin

Direct Dial: 804.217.7075

Email: pgavin@gavinlawoffices.com

5400 Macalpine Circle, Suite 1138 Glen Allen, Virginia 23059 Phone: 804.364.4640

Fax: 804.364.0379

January 20, 2006

VIA U.S. MAIL

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

> Recordation of Name Change Village Bank (Ser. No. 78/533,680) Village Bank & Trust (Reg. No. 2,812,021) Virginia Bank and Trust Financial Corp. (Ser. No. 76/620,763)

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed please find: (i) a Recordation Form Cover Sheet changing the name of Southern Community Financial Corporation to Village Bank and Trust Financial Corporation for the referenced marks and (ii) our check in the amount of \$90.00 to cover the cost of the recordation.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GAVIN LAW OFFICES, PLC

Am C. David

Pamela C. Gavin

eew

Enclosures

cc: Mr. Robert Murphy

RECORDED: 01/23/2006

RICHMOND, VIRGINIA

gavinlawoffices.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003292 FRAME: 0302